Table 22-16: NPV for Various Discount Rates using Five-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

Discount Rate Sensitivity Pre-Tax NPVx% ($M) After-Tax NPVx% ($M)

0% 741.1 558.4
5% 459.6 326.9
7% 379.7 261.5
8% 344.9 233.1
10% 283.8 183.3

Table 22-17: NPV for Various Discount Rates using Whittle Parameter Metal Prices

Discount Rate Sensitivity Pre-Tax NPVx% ($M) After-Tax NPVx% ($M)

0% 793.6 596.1
5% 498.5 355.0
7% 414.6 286.7
8% 378.0 257.0
10% 313.8 204.9

TEPAL PROJECT,MICHOAC ÁN, MEXICO
GEOLOGIX EXPLOR ATIONS INC.

Report Date: April 30, 2013
Effective Date: March 19, 2013 22-21

© 2013 JDS Energy & Mining Inc.

22.9 Sensitivity
The sensitivity charts Tables 22-18 to 22-25 and Figures 22-11 to 22-18, below, show IRR and NPV
variations from the Base Case with respect to changes in metal prices, ore production, head grades,
operating costs and capital costs, holding all other inputs constant. The results below show that the
project is most sensitive to metal price and head grade and least sensitive to changes in capital
costs in all four scenarios.

Table 22-18: Base Case Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results (Four-Year Trailing Average Metal
Prices)

Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)

Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price 181.4 495.1 808.9
Ore Production 292.1 495.1 698.2
Head Grade 199.1 495.1 791.2
Operating Costs 659.4 495.1 330.9
Capital Costs 550.8 495.1 439.5

Table 22-19: Baser Case After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results (Four-Year Trailing Average Metal
Prices)

After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)
Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price 117.1 344.8 570.8
Ore Production 198.2 344.8 491.1
Head Grade 130.1 344.8 558.1
Operating Costs 463.1 344.8 226.0
Capital Costs 400.5 344.8 289.2

Table 22-20: Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Three-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)

Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price 334.4 675.2 1,015.9
Ore Production 445.2 675.2 905.2
Head Grade 352.1 675.2 998.3
Operating Costs 839.4 675.2 510.9
Capital Costs 730.9 675.2 619.5

TEPAL PROJECT,MICHOAC ÁN, MEXICO
GEOLOGIX EXPLOR ATIONS INC.

Report Date: April 30, 2013
Effective Date: March 19, 2013 22-22

© 2013 JDS Energy & Mining Inc.

Table 22-21: After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Three-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)
Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price 228.7 474.5 719.9
Ore Production 308.8 474.5 640.2
Head Grade 241.5 474.5 707.2
Operating Costs 592.8 474.5 356.2
Capital Costs 530.2 474.5 418.8

Table 22-22: Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Five-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)

Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price 83.3 379.7 676.1
Ore Production 194.0 379.7 565.4
Head Grade 100.9 379.7 658.5
Operating Costs 543.9 379.7 215.5
Capital Costs 435.4 379.7 324.0

Table 22-23: After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Five-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)
Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price 38.8 261.5 475.2
Ore Production 126.7 261.5 395.4
Head Grade 54.3 261.5 462.5
Operating Costs 380.0 261.5 141.6
Capital Costs 317.2 261.5 205.8

Table 22-24: Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Whittle Parameter Pricing

Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)

Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price 113.0 414.6 716.3
Ore Production 223.7 414.6 605.6
Head Grade 130.6 414.6 698.6
Operating Costs 578.9 414.6 250.4
Capital Costs 470.3 414.6 358.9

TEPAL PROJECT,MICHOAC ÁN, MEXICO
GEOLOGIX EXPLOR ATIONS INC.

Report Date: April 30, 2013
Effective Date: March 19, 2013 22-23

© 2013 JDS Energy & Mining Inc.

Table 22-25: After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Whittle Parameter Pricing

After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Table ($M)
Variable -15% 100% +15%
Metal Price  63.2 286.7 504.1
Ore Production   148.3 286.7 424.4
Head Grade  78.5 286.7 491.4
Operating Costs 405.1 286.7 167.0
Capital Costs 342.4 286.7 231.1

Figure 22-11: Base Case Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results (Four-Year Trailing Average Metal
Prices)

TEPAL PROJECT,MICHOAC ÁN, MEXICO
GEOLOGIX EXPLOR ATIONS INC.

Report Date: April 30, 2013
Effective Date: March 19, 2013 22-24

© 2013 JDS Energy & Mining Inc.

Figure 22-12: Base Case After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results (Four-Year Trailing Average Metal
Prices)

Figure 22-13: Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Three-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

TEPAL PROJECT,MICHOAC ÁN, MEXICO
GEOLOGIX EXPLOR ATIONS INC.

Report Date: April 30, 2013
Effective Date: March 19, 2013 22-25

© 2013 JDS Energy & Mining Inc.

Figure 22-14: After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Three-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

Figure 22-15: Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Five-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

TEPAL PROJECT,MICHOAC ÁN, MEXICO
GEOLOGIX EXPLOR ATIONS INC.

Report Date: April 30, 2013
Effective Date: March 19, 2013 22-26

© 2013 JDS Energy & Mining Inc.

Figure 22-16: After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Five-Year Trailing Average Metal Prices

Figure 22-17: Pre-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Whittle Parameter Pricing

TEPAL PROJECT,MICHOAC ÁN, MEXICO
GEOLOGIX EXPLOR ATIONS INC.

Report Date: April 30, 2013
Effective Date: March 19, 2013 22-27

© 2013 JDS Energy & Mining Inc.

Figure 22-18: After-Tax NPV7% Sensitivity Results using Whittle Parameter Pricing

22.10 Metal Price Sensitivity Analysis
A sensitivity analysis was performed to test the volatility of the project based on the changes of a
specific commodity price in the Base Case calculation.

The prices of copper, gold and silver were each tested to show the changes in NPV and IRR. Tables
22-26 to 22-28 show the results of these sensitivity tests.

Table 22-29 shows the details of the economic model for the Base Case scenario.

Table 22-26: Copper Price Sensitivity Analysis (holding gold and silver prices constant)